

VEZDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

REQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

%H-¤ F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PI	MATER		MS OF SAL	·	SHIP	7FA****	Noncolonia de la company	20 <b>2</b> 0 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	
0.000000000000000000000000 <u>000000</u>	0000000000000000000		ING OF SAL	-15	SFII	(IM)	F.C	J. [5]	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DA	3/2009 TE:	03/11/	2008		L	DID	ODENTHO	TIME	1 7004
LINE		U3/11/ JANTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NÚI		OPENING	IIME U PRICE	1:30PM
				NO					
3 e . 	****	<b>******</b> ***	****	** AD	DENDUM NO	. 01 **	******	*****	<b>*</b>
	ADDEN	NDUM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E LOWER D THE PRE-B	EMPSEY	BRANCH H	IGHWALL	
	WFII	AS THE	D/A.	REVIS	ED DRAWIN	CC VND	LIN SHEE	IS AS	
					M THE 02/				
		EETING.	,					:	
	BIDC	PENING	DATE	AND T	IME REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS	03/11/09	
	AIII	30 PM.					• *		
	****	:*****	****	NO O	THER CHAN	GES ***	*****	******	*
	1 : *						·		
9			,					•	
							Ki Sakata iyang		
						i	I R		
							1 1		
								AR LO AM	enans
e e							AUUPATI	illy hely con-	
				- * *				e me e ini	IMO
							I ₩¥		
0001			J B		962-73		i de		
0001		1	3.5		962-73	•		200000000000000000000000000000000000000	en Carrier and Section 1
	RECLA	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	
								:	
1:1									
				`		:			14.110 01/101
	****	* THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	563 ****	** TOTAL	\$115,21400
						•			
			.*						
	L			SEEREV	ERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CON	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE	M M (1)	Nood	don o				139 43	DATE	31912009
	MUNICA		كيتر			204 1	157 45	7 /	91414W1



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14563

 \GE
,

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE T	O ATTENTION OF
сниск	BOWMAN		
304-55	58-2157		

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÇAT, NO. AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "LOWER DEMPSEY BRANCH HIGHWALL PROJECT, LOCATED AT DEMPSEY BRANCH, WEST VIRGINIA, (LOGAN CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID 02/11/09 @ 10:00 AM. CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, PROCEED SOUTH ON U. S. RT. 119. NEAR LOGAN, TAKE THE LOGAN EXIT, ST. RT. 73. 1.5 MILES AND TAKE THE MUD FK. RD. EXIT, TURN RIGHT AT THE T INTERSECTION AND PASS SOUTHERN WV COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE. IMMEDIATELY PAST THE COLLEGE, TURN RIGHT ON MOHAWK DRIVE (MOHAWK DRIVE TURNS INTO LOWER DEMPSEY BRANCH). PROCEED ON MOHAWK DR./LOWER DEMPSEY BRANCH, PASS UNDER THE 4-LANE, AND PASS CEMENT HILL ROAD. AFTER CEMENT HILL ROAD, GO APPROXIMATELY 200 YARDS. THE SITE IS LOCATED BEHIND THE GLEN ROEHER RESIDENCE ON THE RIGHT SIDE OF THE TWO OF THE MINE OPENINGS TO BE SEALED ARE LOCATED ACROSS THE CREEK FROM ROEHER, AND THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 504 SIGNATURE



SIGNATURE

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14563

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

6H-P +0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS ... 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REMAINDER ARE LOCATED UP CEMENT HILL ROAD. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-ID-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST WITH THE BID. BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAG SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

D1563



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP14563** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red .	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F,O;B;	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/					
BID OPENING DATE:	03/	11/2009	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	TO WEST V	IRGINIA CODE	OR LOGAN COUNTY, 21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
	(PREVAILI	NG WAGE RATES	APPLY TO THIS P	ROJECT.)	
	INTEREST REQUIRED	FOR PAYMENTS BY STATE LAW)	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT	
	PERTAININ	G TO THIS CON	TITUTE OF ARCHIT TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
	A CERTIFI	CATE FROM WOR		ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
	OF THIS C	ONTRACT:	ED BELOW WILL BE		
	OF COMMER ISSUANCE THE BID D	CIAL GENERAL OF CONTRACT.	SFUL VENDOR SHAL LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS MINIMUM AMOUNT 250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	
	FURNISH P	ROOF OF BUILD	ERS RISK - ALL R	FUL VENDOR SHALL ISK INSURANCE IN OF THE CONTRACT.	
, ,	THE BID P SUBMITTED BIDDER SH MATERIAL	AYABLE TO THE WITH EACH BI ALL ALSO FURN BOND FOR 100%	D AS A BID BOND. ISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT O	IRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL E BOND AND LABOR/	
<u> </u>	IRREVOCAB SOLVENT S	LE LETTER OF URETY COMPANY WEST VIRGINIA	CREDIT, OR BOND	FURNISHED BY A O BUSINESS IN THE REDIT SUBMITTED	
SIGNATURE W	in R. Wa	dalle	TELEPHONE 2047	394397 DATE	319/2009



**\*322161804** 

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14563

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u> 304-558-2157</u>

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ÇAT QUANTITY UOP **AMOUNT** LINE ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT |800-643-9748| OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 800101563



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

## Request for

DEP14563

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Courry Up Lite CONTRACTORS Wr036836 CONTRACTORS THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 00101563 esiden 1



\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

**DEP14563** 

ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE DF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. (B) DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C). THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3) (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE.

SIGNATURE 700101563

esiden i

VENDOR TO:

30H

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL



State of West Virginia Pequest for Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u>304-558-2157</u>

**\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

NAME BOILD	A PROCESSOR	lessessa <del>re</del> n	MO OF OME		SHIP VIA	3373-333-43		).B,	3.1000000000000000000000000000000000000	REIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	-9940994490499		MS OF SALE		Shir via			<b>/.</b> ₽		(E)ORI HERIVIS
01/15/				l				007 NR 3.4 PP		
BID OPENING DATE:	****************	03/11/				BID C	PENING	TIME	01:30P	M 
LINE	QUAI	YTITY		T.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
									00000 00000000000000	
	MATERI	S FOR ALS TO (B)	ALL TRAI	ISPORTA OM THE ANY AN	CESSARY TION OF JOB SITE D ALL RE	EQUIP	MENT AN	D	S	
	(5) T ACCORD RECLAM PROJEC PLANS AND AL MADE P 15 DRA WEST V (6) P	ECHNIC ALL ANCE W ATION T. & SPEC L PROV ROPERL WINGS IRGINI AYMENT THE	AL SPEC WORK UNI ITH THE OF THE ' S ARE II ISIONS, Y A PAR AS PREPA AS PREPA A DEPAR S AND CI	IFICATI DER THI SPECIF LOWER ICORPOR CLAUSE OF TH ARED BY IMENT O DMPLETI OR SHA	ONS: S CONTRA ICATIONS DEMPSEY ATED HER S AND CO IS CONTR ACKENHER	S PREPBRANCE IN CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	PARED FO CH HIGHW BY REFE CONS THE AND CON IGINEERS TAL RPOT	R THE ALL"  RENCE REIN AR SISTS O FOR TH ECTION.	F	
	VALUES IN THE OF PAY THE CO APPLIC (7) A	AS HE SPECI MENT. NTRACT ATION PPLICA THE RTIAL	REIN BEIN BEIN IT IS OR BE MORE PAYED FOR PAYED FOR PAYMENT	FORE RE NS SHAL THE DEP ADE WIT TENT. R PARTI TOR MAY BASED	QUESTED L BE USE 'S INTEN HIN 60 I AL PAYME ON A F	THE D FOR THA DAYS A ENT: PERIOD AMOUNT	E FORM I R APPLIC AT THE P AFTER RE DIC BASI T OF WOR	ACLUDED ATIONS AYMENT CEIPT O	TO F	
	PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN BANKRU FOR BA	T WILL OMPLET T COMP PTCY: NKRUPT	BE DET ED IF B. LETED I IN THE CY PROT	ERMINED ASED UP BASED EVENT ECTION,	HE SUBM: FROM THON UNIT UPON A THE VENI	HE ACT MEASU LUMP DOR/CO	TUAL QUA JRES OR SUM. ONTRACTO CT IS	THE OR FILES	F	
	AUTOMA	TICALL	Y NULL	TON QUA	D, AND	IS TER	RMINATED	WITHOU	T	
	l.		Si	E REVERSE S	IDE FÖR TERMS	AND CON	DITIONS		1	
SIGNATURE	12 (I)	Noo	AAnin		T <b>S</b> E	PHONE -	39 439	<b>-</b> , DA	1E-2/0	12009
TITLE ()	<u>na</u>		*IM so			217 /	<del></del>		919	,
" Presid	<i>lent</i>	]' '	500	10156						NOTED ABOVE
3 4 21 1		CNICINO	TO DEO IN		IT AND ADD	DECC II	LODAOE A	DOLUCI ADD	**	ID O DI



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14563

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-739-4397 **\*322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV 26435

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE OUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE



MODZW<

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

**DEP14563** 

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO.	TER	MS OF SALE		S⊦	IP VIA		FO:B	FREIGH	TTERMS
01/15/			,	,						
BID OPENING DATE:		03/11/	2009			BID	OP	ENING TIME D	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT, NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	Ам	OUNT
	GLASS, IN ADD FOR US DOMEST THE PR	OR ST DITION, SE AT T TIC ALU RODUCT	EEL PR ITEMS HE SIT MINUM, IS LES	ODUC OF E OF GLA S TH	TS PROD MACHINE PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50,	UCED IN RY OR EQU WORKS SI TEEL, UNI 000 OR LI	THE JIP HAL ESS	T ONLY ALUMINU UNITED STATES MENT PURCHASED L BE MADE OF S THE COST OF THAN 10,000 PROJECTS.	•	
	ACCEPT TO BE 20% OR PRODUC PRODUC LABOR DEPART ONLY I	ED ONL UNREAS MORE TS. I TS TO SURPLU MENT O F DOME	Y IF TONABLE HIGHER F THE BE SUPS AREAF LABOSTIC P	HE C S THA DOME PLIE ", A PR, F	OST OF UCH COS N THE B STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE	DOMESTIC T IS UNRE ID PRICE UMINUM, ( ODUCED IE ED BY THE PRODUCTS	PR FO FO GLA N A WOR	ODUCTS MAY BE ODUCTS IS FOUN ONABLE IF IT I R FOREIGN MADE SS OR STEEL "SUBSTANTIAL NITED STATES Y BE SUPPLIED E HIGHER IN	s	
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT ALL VE	SIONS, MINES T MM, GL HE LOW MAY R MAY R MOORS	THE SPHAT THASS OREST BIEQUEST THE L	ENDI ERE STE D FO , IN OWES	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT R DOMES WRITIN T BID F ATE IN	CER OF TO A BID FOO IS REASO TIC PRODO G, A REE' OR SUCH I	HE DNA DCT VAL DOM D I	ER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT IKE FOREIGN BLE AND LOWER S, THE SPENDIN UATION AND ESTIC PRODUCTS F THEY ARE EL.		
	REV. 3									
		FOR I						CONSTRUCTION		
		<u> </u>		SEE RE	/ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS AND CO	TIQUE			
SIGNATURE	via P	WOO	ddeel			TELEPHONE,	23	94397 DATE	319121	009
TITLE Presid	ent		(A)	010	1563			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

## Request for Quotation

DEP14563

PAGE

11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-PTC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
01/15/2009 ID OPENING DATE:	07 (11 (0000		ODENTIA TIME	7.7004
	03/11/2009			1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		AND/OR AGENCY S	_	
		VING SCHEDULE IN ADDENDA FOR STATE		
(1)	THE ARCHITECT/ENG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
		TIES THAT HAVE PR	l ·	
the state of the s		R THE PROJECT. T ED TO THE BUYER I		
PURCHA	ASING DIVISION.	THE ARCHITECT/EN	GINEER SHALL ALS	٥
	A COPY OF THE ADI THE CONTRACT IS	DENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
WHICH	THE CONTRACT 13	1330ED.		
		SEND THE ADDENDUM		
		O, IF NECESSARY, DENDUM SHOULD BE		
		(14) DAYS PRIOR		
OPENIN	NG DATE.			
(3)	ALL ADDENDA SHOUI	D BE FORMALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY AL	_
	[	TO THE STATE PUR	i e	•
		SULATIONS THAT AP MENT SHALL ALSO A	ì	
		E ONLY EXCEPTION	1	
	1 1	D FOR THE SOLE P	1	
CHANG	ING A BID UPENING	G TIME AND/OR DAT	<b>F</b> •	
REV.	11/96			
EXHIB	IT 10			
44.1		REQUISITION	NO.: DEP14563	•
ADDENI	DUM ACKNOWLEDGEMI	ENT	·	



FICOR

SIGNATURE

residen

**\*322161804** 

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14563

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS: 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11 /2009 BID OPENING TIME CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO, ŀs: NO. NO. NO. I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. REV. 11/96 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



SIGNATURE

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14563

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 01/15/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT, QUANTITY UOP LINE ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14563 BID OPENING DATE: 03/11/2009 BID OPENING 1:30 PM TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS



MODZEA

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

**DEP14563** 

BFO NUMBER

14

٠.,	-A 0.15	DE OC.	ORRESP	ANDEN	OE TOW	A THE KIN	TIAKI.AC
o.	MUW.	コロクラマ	くいいにない	CINDEIN	VE 101	4 L L G (V.	HUN UF
_							
	`						

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/15/	2009	<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	1999/93/93/93/93	03/11/		600 60000000000000000000000000000000000	kanting og graden av de program <b>i</b> nt		1:30PM
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEMNU	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	, i					•	
	••••	• • • • • •			• • • • • • •   •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
the state of the s							
	<b>.</b>						
					,		
: :	•						
1. (ii)	****	* THIS	IS THE E	ND OF RFQ	DEP145	563 ***** TOTAL	: \$
Property of	*						
$\frac{df}{dx} = \frac{1}{4} \frac{f^{1/2}}{f^{1/2}}$ $\frac{df}{dx} = \frac{1}{4} \frac{f^{1/2}}{f^{1/2}}$		:			**		
	٠.						
	-						·
		1.					
				April 1985			
					F - 4.5	entropy of the second s	
	\$ 100	1.			the second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					-		
177							·
					·		
•							·
						•	
*							
	<u> </u>						
SIGNATURE		1.3	SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR			0/2/5
_ \\	MÁSI	. Mood	iall		JOH 7	39 4397 DATE	3/9/2009
TITLE Presid	ent	F	EIN 80010	1563		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

FIRE TO

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Contractor Name: COWGIO UP Try. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101543 Address: P.O. BOX 343
City: SIMDSON State: WV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 301-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-cowgirlup Dearthlink Ne
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Inak Woodell, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature President

IMPORTANT!

Part A: General Information

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up Inc.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

• Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);

All Directors;

- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;

• Every partner, if your business is a partnership;

- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
Ending Date:	,						
Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
	Ending Date:						
Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
	% of Ownership						
Begin Date:							
Name	Position/Title						
Address	Telephone #						
	% of Ownership Begin Date:						
τ	\ . •						
	Ending Date:						
	\						

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Entity			Tota	al Number:	7	
ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date		Hold Code
155181 WOO 155181 WOO 145987 WOO 155181 WOO	ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, SPENCER C ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R ODDELL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%	code

Tima R. Woodder President 3/9/2009

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. BOX 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

# Lower Dempsey Branch Highwall REVISED BID SCHEDULE PER ADDM. NO. 1 RFQ# DEP14563

**Contractor's Bid Sheet** 

Vendors Name:	owgirl '	Up.	Inc.			
---------------	----------	-----	------	--	--	--

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1-1	L.S.	Mobilization & Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 5,000
2-1	L.S.	Construction Layout (not to exceed 5% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 8,000
3-1	L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 2,000
4-1	L.S.	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total bid)	Lump Sum	\$ 9,000
5-1	526 L.F.	Sediment Control	5'00 /L.F	
6-1	2 Acres	Revegetation	5,000 /Acre	
7-1	4 Units	Bat Gates	7,800 /Unit	
7-2	2 Units	Modified Wet Mine Seal	6,700 /Unit	
8-1	50 Bags	Neutralization of Mine Water	38 · * /Bag	
9-1	299 L.F.	Type I Ditch	21" /L.F.	\$ 6,279
9-2	245 L.F.	Type II Ditch	29' - /L.F.	
9-3	65 L.F	Underdrain	/00 /L.F.	
9-4	140 L.F.	Pipe Culvert	80 /L.F.	\$ 11,200
9-5	75 C.Y.	Rock Fill	80 - ^ /C.Y.	
				<del>+ 0)/000</del>
			-	
			···	
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				<del></del>
				<del></del>
		TOTAL One hundred Liber though - has handel		\$ 115,214.00

fourteen and year cut

Agency Dept	. of Environmental DEP14563	Protection
REQ P O# I	DEP14563	

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	ESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned	Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 26435	as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle		organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio	with its principal	l office in the City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the	penal sum of Five Percent of the total amount	t bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and	d truly to be made, we joint	ly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, a	dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above	ve obligation is such that whereas the Princi	pal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departo	nent of Administration a ce 4563: Lower Demps	rtain bid or proposal, attached hereto and m ey Branch Highwall	ade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	n County, WV		
	,		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreem force ar	and shall furnish any other l	cepted and the Principal shall enter into a c bonds and insurance required by the bid or ince of said bid, then this obligation shall be derstood and agreed that the liability of the	contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
	paired or affected by any ex lotice of any such extension	xtension of the time within which the Obliges n.	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no amay accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
			eir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
		to be affixed hereunto and these presents to	o be signed by their proper officers, this
<u>11th</u>	_day ofMarch	, <sub>20</sub> 09	
Milwalma	ol Communic Cont		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
rimupa	al Corporate Seal		(Name of Principal)
			By Ima K. Woodall
	•		(Must be President or Vice President)
			Do and and L
			(Title)
			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety	Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
).			20000
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 08/31/06, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752401 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to Individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall the and is hereby yested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s) in Fact to represent and actorney in the solid property and authority to appoint any one of the solid property and authority to appoint any one of the solid property and actorney in the solid

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's llability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be It Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 31st day of

A.D., 2006 **AUGUST** 

HEURANC. Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

N JAMONZA Land Same

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above On this 31st day of AUGUST instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I hav A.D., 2009 . have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 11th day of March

SUBANC

SIONAL W Allemanning .

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

RFQ No. DEP145 63

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

19

#### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: (DWGIY) WD, T	Υ	
	Date:	3/9/2009
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)		